## **CERTIFICATE OF ACCREDITATION**

This is to certify that

## Northwest Central Alberta FASD Services Network Society (Willow Winds Support Network)

upholds Imagine Canada Standards for strong governance, financial transparency and operational excellence in the nonprofit sector as verified through an independent, rigorous peer review evaluation

**SHELAGH TURNER** 

Chair Standards Council Accredited
IMAGINE

**CANADA** 

**BRUCE MACDONALD** 

President and CEO Imagine Canada Original accreditation received in 2024 Certificate issue date: 31.03.2025

Certificate valid until: 01.08.2029

The Accreditation is a rigorous review by an independent group of peer reviewers/representatives from the public good sector that determines if nonprofits and charities meet defined sector standards in key areas:

- Board Governance
- Financial Accountability & Transparency
- Fundraising
- Staff Management
- Volunteer Involvement

This Certificate and its accompanying Annex are issued by Imagine Canada and remain its property, serving as official proof of accreditation for recognized organizations. Their validity is contingent upon the organization's continued compliance with accreditation maintenance requirements. Accreditation is granted for a period of five years and could be renewed upon demonstrating ongoing adherence to the Standards. The Certificate and Annex may be used for promotional purposes.

For a full list of accredited organizations, please visit <a href="https://www.imaginecanada.ca/en/standards/accredited-organizations">www.imaginecanada.ca/en/standards/accredited-organizations</a> or scan the QR code



## Northwest Central Alberta FASD Services Network Society

PO Box 5389 Westlock, AB, T7P 2P5 www.wwsn.ca

## **Imagine Canada**

2 St. Clair Avenue East #300 Toronto, ON, M4T 2T5 T. 1-800-263-1178 www.imaginecanada.ca

